

## **BEAUFORT WEST MUNICIPALITY**

## NOTICE NO. 92/2014 SCM 08/2015



## NOMINATED SUB-CONTRACT FOR THE UPGRADING OF FABRIEK STREET

Bids are invited by the Municipal Manager of BEAUFORT WEST MUNICIPALITY for nominated sub-contracts for the upgrading of Fabriek Street. The scope of works consists of the construction of approximately 110m Road.

It is estimated that the sub-contractor should have a CIDB contractor grading designation of 1CE or higher. It is a requirement that tenderers for the sub-contracts are registered with SARS as a business and that a tax clearance certificate and proof of registration on the Database of the Beaufort West Municipality must be provided with the completed tender documentation and only nominated sub-contractors that are based within the borders of the Beaufort West Municipality will be allowed to tender.

Documents will only be available for collection at the compulsory site inspection meeting if tenderers booked their tender documents 2 days in advance before the site inspection. Enquiries regarding the documents may be directed to Mr C.Kuun at Tel.(044) 690 4417 or Fax 086 675 5538 or email: Kuun@quantra.co.za.

A non-refundable fee of R114, is payable for a set of documents. The fee must be deposited into the account of the Beaufort West Municipality at NEDBANK, Branch Code: 198 765, Account Number 107 428 0318. The reference number for confirmation of payment is: 10/10000/100/020110 and Bid Documents will be made available at compulsory clarification meeting.

Bids in sealed envelopes endorsed "BID NO SCM 08/2015: NOMINATED SUB-CONTRACT FOR THE UPGRADING OF FABRIEK STREET" must be mailed to: PRIVATE BAG 582, BEAUFORT WEST,6970 or be deposited in the TENDER BOX at the office of the DIRECTOR: CORPORATE SERVICES, at the Sanlam Building, 112 DONKIN STREET, BEAUFORT WEST, 6970 to reach the undersigned by not later than 14:00 on FRIDAY, 17 OCTOBER 2014, on which date bids received will be opened in public in the Committee Room of the BEAUFORT WEST MUNICIPALITY. Any person desiring to be present may attend.

A compulsory site inspection meeting will be held at the offices of the Director: Engineering Services, 61 Bird Street, Beaufort West at 11h00 on the 02 October 2014, where representatives of the Employer will take the prospective tenderers to the site of the works. No tenderers will be allowed to attend the compulsory site inspection meeting after 11:10 am.

Telegraphic, telephonic, telex, facsimile, e-mail and late bids will not be accepted. The lowest, only or any bid shall not necessarily be accepted and the Council reserves the right to accept any part of the bid.

The bid must be valid for a period of 90 (ninety) days after the closing date. The bid will be subject to Council's Supply Chain Management Policy, the Preferential Procurement Policy Framework Act and the Preferential Procurement Regulations, 2011.

Municipal Offices 112 Donkin Street BEAUFORT WEST 6970 J Booysen MUNICIPAL MANAGER